

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE No.: Writ Petition No.29831 of 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| SL. NO. | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | OFFICE NOTE |
|---------|------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
| 3.      | 05.11.2025 | <p><b><u>SRK, J</u></b></p> <p><u>IA No.2 of 2025</u></p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondent No.1/<br/>petitioner seeks time for filing counter-affidavit.</p> <p>List the matter on 17.11.2025.</p> <p><u>W.P.No.29831 of 2025</u></p> <p><i>Status quo</i> ordered earlier, is extended for a<br/>period of three (03) weeks.</p> <p><b><u>SRK, J</u></b></p> <p>DNB</p> |             |