

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE: WRIT PETITION NOS: 29831 of 2025, 17932 of 2024
PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
	23.03.2026	<u>VN, J</u> Heard Sri K. G. Krishna Murthy, learned Senior Counsel for the Petitioner(s). Sri Karumanchi Indraneel Babu, learned counsel and learned Government Pleader seeks time. Learned Assistant Government Pleader is instructed to update this Court with regard to the status of the recommendation of enhanced rent i.e., Rs.17/- per square feet by the next date of adjournment. For further arguments, post these matters on 02.04.2026. _____ VN, J chs	

--	--	--	--